
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3252
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2002
WORKSHOP ON POLLUTION CONTROL
A. VENKATESH NAIK;ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any workshop has been organized by the Construction Industry on pollution control in urban areas in New Delhi on July 23,
2002;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the matter discussed therein;

(d) the suggestions made thereby to tackle vehicular pollution on roads and highways; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government on suggestions made by the said workshop?

Answer
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI T. R. BAALU)

(a) to (c) A workshop on " Pollution Control in Urban Areas − Emerging Technologies" jointly organized by Construction Industry Development Council, Consultancy Development Centre, Indian Plumbing Association and Institute of Urban Transport, was held in New Delhi on 23rd July, 2002 in which the following subjects were discussed:-

(i) Pollution Control Measures for National Highway Network in India.

(ii) Air Pollution through Vehicular Discharges.

(iii) Solid and Fluid Waste Disposals.

(iv) Pollution Free Civic Infrastructure.

(d) The record of the proceedings of the workshop are yet to be received by the Government.

(e) Does not arise.
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